General
Greater latitude in capacitor bank design is now
possible with Eaton's Cooper Power series NXC™
outdoor, current-limiting capacitor fuse. It allows
safe fusing of at least 50,000 joules of parallel
connected energy. Available in voltage ratings of
8.3, 15.5, and 23 kV the NXC fuse offers positive
leader wire ejection for reliable interruption and

NXC full-range current-limiting capacitor fuse
Table 2. Ratings and ordering information
Voltage
(kV)
Continuous current
(amps)
Interrupting
symmetrical (amps) Catalog number
Dimensions (in.)
Approx weight (lb)A B
8.3
10
50,000
FA5J10 8 2-1/8 2.5
18 FA5J18 8 2-1/8 2.5
25 FA5J25 8 2-1/8 2.5
30 FA5J30 8 2-1/8 2.5
40 FA5J40 8 2-1/8 2.5
45 FA5J45* 8 2-1/8 2.5
65 FA5J65* 9-3/16 3-9/16 7.8
15.5
10
50,000
FA6J10 12-11/32 2-1/8 3.4
12 FA6J12 12-11/32 2-1/8 3.4
18 FA6J18 12-11/32 2-1/8 3.4
25 FA6J25 12-11/32 2-1/8 3.4
30 FA6J30 12-11/32 2-1/8 3.4
35 FA6J35* 13-11/32 2-1/8 4.3
43 FA6J43* 13-11/32 2-1/8 4.3
23
12
50,000
FA7J12* 15-5/32 2-1/8 3.9